1
Propaq LT®
Ambulatory Care
Reference Guide
2
Table of Contents
Propaq LT Part Numbers, Model Numbers and Serial Numbers ........................... 3
Propaq LT Ship-with Accessories ............................................................................... 6

(Delivered with AAMI ECG Leads)
4
Part Number Decoder:
1 = Power Plug Type A
Type A = 120V 60Hz: Flat blade attachment plug
Cradles:
0E0:  0 = No Cradle
CE1:  C = With Cradle
UE1:  U = USB port with Cradle
Model Numbers:
Propaq LT device model number is located on the back of the device, near the upper right
corner, just above the sticker with the serial number.
Standalone Devices (no radio):
802LT0N = Propaq LT Base Model with Nellcor
802LT0S = Propaq LT Base Model with Masimo
Wireless Devices (with radio):
802LTAN = Propaq LT with 802.11a Wireless Radio and Nellcor
802LTAS = Propaq LT with 802.11a Wireless Radio and Masimo
Note: The Radio/Wireless Option is not visible on the LT device, to identify if a monitor is
wireless:
1. Check the model number on back of the device; if it has an A (LTAN), it is wireless
2. Turn the monitor on; if it has a , it is wireless
Serial Numbers:
The Propaq LT device serial number is located on the back of the device, near the upper right
corner.  The device serial number begins with “KA” and is followed by six numbers, such as
KA009768.
The Propaq LT cradle serial number is located on the bottom of the cradle, near the right side.
The cradle serial number begins with “KL” or “KV” and is followed by six numbers, such as
KL001605.
Welch Allyn’s customer record should include both the device serial number and the cradle
serial number.
5
Propaq LT Base Model
802LT0N-0E0 or 802LT0S-0E0
Propaq LT Vital Signs Monitor
Requires charging cradle to recharge battery - Charging cradle sold separately.
Propaq LT with Charging Cradle
802LT0N-CE1 or 802LT0S-CE1
Propaq LT with Charging Cradle and USB Port
802LT0N-UE1 or 802LT0S-UE1
Charging Cradle
008-0873-00 Charging /Communications
Cradle with USB
008-0869-00 Charging Cradle
NOTE:  At least one Charging
Cradle in every order should
come with the USB Port option.
The USB Port option is necessary
if the user would like to custom-
configure their monitor, use the
Auto-Print functionality, or
connect to a Large Color Display
6
SHIP WITH ACCESSORIES
 Item Number  Item Description
SPO2
Nellcor version:
008-0054-01  DS-100A DURASENSOR
660-0196-00  ASSY,8FT SPO2,DIFF. EXTENSION CABLE,NELLCOR
680-0047-01  SENSOR PACK, SPO2, DISPOSABLE, OXIMAX, A/N
Masimo version:
008-0960-00  ACCY, SENSOR, SP02, ADULT, REUSABLE, DB-9, MASIMO
008-1010-00  ACCY, SPO2 CABLE, MASIMO DB9-LNCS, 10'
ECG
008-0880-00  ECG CABLE,3 ATTACHED LEAD,SNAP,AAMI,10'
 008-0023-00  ECG,ELECTRODES,S/LH,PREJELLED,1700 CLEARANCE
NIBP
008-1024-00  CUFF REUSE-11-1MQ, ADULT, 1 TUBE, MQ
008-0864-00  HOSE NIBP ADLT/PED 6' W/TWST LOCK CNTR BLDRLESS CUFF
Power Cord and Supply
008-0913-00  POWER C PLUG A,CA,2.5A,125V,2.5M
 503-0142-01  POWER SUPPLY, 15V, 24W, 100-240 VAC
USB Cord (with USB charging cradle)